

Ø

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6347 OF 2011

MOHANBHAI NANABHAI CHOKSY(D) TH:LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 28.06.2012 indicates that counsel for the appellants has not served a copy of Affidavit in reply to the application for impleadment on the counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

However, counsel for the appellants denies this fact and submits that he has already served the same to the counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

He is directed to explain the position in the Registry.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|