

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6347/2011

MOHANBHAI NANABHAI CHOKSY(D) TH:LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.43726/2012 - Application for impleadment

Date : 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing/instructing counsel, let the matter be listed on 29.11.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)