

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6347/2011

MOHANBHAI NANABHAI CHOKSY(D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 331554/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 333424/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR
M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Abatement is set aside.
2. Application seeking substitution of legal heirs of appellant no. 1 is allowed.
3. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AJEET SINGH TARIYAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)